YouGov

YouGov / Welsh Political Barometer Survey Results

Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI: List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample| 1025 | 168 | 212 | 99 | 163 | 216] 177 | 144 |201] 166 | 259]378| 81 386 | 424 [497 ] 528 | 116 | 393 | 253 |263] 513 | 513

% % % % % % % % N % % % % %N % N %N %N %N %N %N %N %

WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]

Con 26 100 0 0 96 2 4 97 2 6 72 3 6 14 41 26 26 14 16 25 45| 28 23
Lab 33 0O 100 O 0O 89 17| 1 9 23| 0 63 2 43 17 | 29 37 55 41 33 14| 29 38
Lib Dem 7 0 0 0 1 2 6 1 1 5 4 7 5 12 2 6 8 4 8 6 8 9 5
Plaid 15 0 0 100 0 2 65 1 3 62 1 11 78 19 12 15 15 9 18 17 12| 15 15
Change UK 9 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 4 4 5 12 3 8 10 11 6 9 9 11 7 10 8
Other 10 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 18 5 6 4 18 13 7 9 8 9 14| 10 10
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0o 2 2 3 0 2 2 5 1 0 2 3 0
UKIP 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 2 0 0 6 4 2 1 3 3 3 1 5
Brexit Party 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 O 1112 0 3 0 10 6 3 2 2 5 8 5 4
Women's Equality Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 1
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YouGov

YouGov / Welsh Political Barometer

Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total West North South Central | East | West
Weighted Sample| 1025 | 196 | 212 229 212 176
Unweighted Sample| 1025 | 204 226 226 200 169
% % % % % %
WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Con 26 33 25 21 25 27
Lab 33 20 37 40 32 34
Lib Dem 7 10 7 8 4 6
Plaid 15 19 11 10 19 16
Change UK 9 5 9 10 11 9
Other 10 13 10 10 8 9
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Green 2 2 1 2 2 0
UKIP 3 6 4 3 1 2
Brexit Party 4 3 4 5 4 5
Women's Equality Party 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 1 0 1 2

© 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved wWww.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample| 1025 | 168 | 212 | 99 | 163 | 216] 177 | 144 |201] 166 | 259]378| 81 386 | 424 [ 497 ] 528 | 116 | 393 | 253 | 263] 513 | 513

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
ASSEMBLY HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]

Con 23 89 0 1 100 O 0|98 0 2 |66 1 6 11 37 | 24 23 14 14 20 41| 26 20
Lab 31 3 86 4 0O 100 O 1 91 12| 1 58 2 42 16 | 28 34 57 36 30 16| 30 31
Lib 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0o 2 2 3 6 3 10 2 6 7 4 6 6 7 7 5
UKIP 7 3 1 1 0 0 0 0o o0 0|13 3 5 1 13 8 5 0 7 9 7 4 10
Plaid 24 4 11 94 0 0 100| 1 7 8| 4 26 80 29 19 | 23 25 21 29 25 18| 22 26
Change UK 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 0 3 4 5 3 0 3 6 4 4 4
Other 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0|11 3 4 4 9 7 4 4 5 5 9 6 5
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting
Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Green 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0o 2 2 3 0 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1
Brexit Party 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 8 0 1 0 6 4 1 2 1 3 5 3 3
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Assembly List Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Con 20 82 1 2 86 0 1 |100 O 0 |5 2 6 11 30 | 19 20 13 12 16 34| 21 18
Lab 28 2 79 5 0O 8 9 0 100 O 1 52 2 38 16 | 24 31 45 35 28 14| 26 30
Lib 5 1 1 1 1 0 3 0o o0 0 3 5 4 8 3 5 6 2 6 6 6 7 4
Plaid 22 5 15 85 2 8 791 0 O 100 4 23 70 28 15 | 20 24 23 26 23 17| 19 25
Change UK 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 0o o0 0 3 6 1 5 5 8 3 6 4 7 5 6 4
Green 3 0 4 2 0 3 2 0o o0 0 1 5 2 7 0 4 3 6 4 2 3 5 2
UKIP 5 3 1 2 2 0 1 0o o0 0 9 3 5 1 10 7 3 0 5 7 5 3 8
Brexit Party 6 3 1 0 3 0 2 0o o0 0|14 2 1 0 13 8 4 2 3 6 10| 6 6
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0o o0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 1 0 0 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 3 3 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 7 2 2 2 5 4 2 1 2 4 5 5 2
Other 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0o o0 0 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

Weighted Sample

ASSEMBLY HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]

Con
Lab
Lib
UKIP
Plaid
Change UK
Other
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting
Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Green

Brexit Party
Socialist Labour
Welsh Christian Party
Communist
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party
Other
Assembly List Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Con
Lab
Lib
Plaid
Change UK
Green
UKIP
Brexit Party
Socialist Labour
Welsh Christian Party
Communist
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party
Other

Region

Mid and Cardiff and South | South

Total West North South Central | East West

1025 | 196 | 212 229 212 176
% % % % % %
23 29 21 20 24 23
31 19 30 39 30 36
6 9 8 6 4 3
7 10 6 5 7 7
24 24 26 22 25 22
4 3 4 4 6 2
6 6 5 5 6 7
1 2 2 1 2 0
3 3 2 4 2 3
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 1 0 2 1
0 1 0 0 1 0
20 24 20 18 16 22
28 19 28 35 26 30
5 7 7 4 5 4
22 23 26 22 21 20
5 2 5 5 8 6
3 5 2 4 3 3
5 9 4 3 5 4
6 7 4 7 6 6
0 0 0 0 0 1
1 1 1 0 3 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3 1 2 3 6 4
1 2 1 0 1 2
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample| 1025 | 168 | 212 | 99 | 163 | 216] 177 | 144 |201] 166 | 259]378| 81 386 | 424 [ 497 ] 528 | 116 | 393 | 253 | 263] 513 | 513

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

If there were a general election held tomorrow,
which party would you vote for?

Conservative 17 100 0 0 88 2 3 90 2 4 52 2 4 11 26 18 15 9 10 17 30| 20 14
Labour 21 0 100 0 0 81 14 1 80 19 0 44 2 32 11 20 23 3% 25 22 9 19 23
Liberal Democrat 5 0 0 0 1 2 5 1 1 4 3 5 3 9 2 4 5 3 6 4 5 6 3
Change UK - The Independent Group 6 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 3 3 4 8 3 6 6 8 4 6 6 7 5 7 4
Plaid Cymru 10 0 0 100 0 2 52 1 3 51 0 8 60 14 8 11 9 5 11 12 8 11 9
Some other party 7 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 13 4 4 3 12 9 5 6 5 7 10 7 7
Would not vote 13 0 0 0 1 0 7 1 0 6 10 8 10 4 13 12 14 12 16 9 121 10 15
Don't know 22 0 0 0 8 9 14 6 11 12 |18 21 13 21 22 19 25 25 22 23 21| 20 24
Refused 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 5 3 1 1 2 2
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'some other party'; n = 78]
Green 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 39 31 72 0 13 20 54 17 4 12| 27 4
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 28 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 56 0 23 42 0 7 32 | 31 23 7 40 33 22| 12 44
Brexit Party 39 0 0 0 4 0 100| O O 10062 6 47 0 52 | 43 33 18 19 46 56| 48 31
Women's Equality Party 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 11 0 0 0 0 2
Some other party 9 0 0 0 56 44 0O (100 44 O 100 5 22 21 8 12 5 10 20 8 2 12 6
Don't know 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 0 0 9 2 16 0 4 10 8 0 13
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 11 1 0 0 2 0 4 2 0 3 7 6 6 4 10 9 13 11 15 7 8 7 15
1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 3 1 0 3 1 2 1 2
2 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 3 1 2 3 2 2 3 3 8 3 1 2 2 3
3 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 3 1 1 3 1 5 2 1 1 3 1
4 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1
5 6 4 2 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 6 4 3 4 7 4 7 4 5 7 5 5 6
6 2 1 1 8 1 1 5 1 1 5 2 1 5 2 3 2 3 1 3 3 2 3 2
7 5 5 5 8 4 3 7 4 5 5 6 3 4 3 6 6 4 3 7 5 3 4 6
8 5 4 7 6 3 7 6 4 7 5 4 5 10 5 7 5 5 4 6 5 6 5 6
9 6 8 5 8 7 6 5 7 5 8 7 5 5 6 6 7 5 9 6 5 6 7 5
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 57 75 78 64 77 79 62|75 77 66 |63 71 62 72 57 58 57 53 49 64 65| 63 52
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

Weighted Sample

If there were a general election held tomorrow,
which party would you vote for?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Change UK - The Independent Group
Plaid Cymru
Some other party
Would not vote
Don't know
Refused

And which of these parties would you vote for?

[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'some other party'; n = 78]
Green
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
Brexit Party
Women's Equality Party
Some other party
Don't know
Refused

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in a general election tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

© 0O ~NOOD_WNLPRE

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total West North South Central | East West
1025 | 196 | 212 229 212 176
% % % % % %
17 21 15 14 17 17
21 13 23 26 21 22
5 7 5 5 3 4
6 3 6 7 7 6
10 13 7 7 12 11
7 8 6 7 6 6
13 16 11 15 11 11
22 18 27 20 23 23
2 1 1 2 3 2
16 20 9 23 22 0
28 45 36 29 6 17
39 26 39 44 40 53
1 0 0 5 0 0
9 9 9 0 10 22
7 0 7 0 23 7
0 0 0 0 0 0
11 11 9 15 9 8
2 4 1 0 2 2
3 1 7 2 2 2
2 2 1 2 2 3
1 0 0 0 2 1
6 2 9 4 5 8
2 3 1 3 2 4
5 5 3 7 4 5
5 8 6 2 6 5
6 4 7 8 7 4
57 59 55 56 59 58
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

Weighted Sample

In elections to the National Assembly for Wales
you have two votes. One is for an individual
member of the Assembly — or AM - for your
constituency. The second is for a party list for
your region.

If there were a National Assembly for Wales
election tomorrow, which party would you vote

for in vour constituencv?
Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UK Independence Party

Plaid Cymru

Change UK - The Independent Group
Some other party

Wouldn't vote

Don't know

Refused

And which of these parties would you vote for?

[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'some other party'; n = 50]
Green
Brexit Party
Socialist Labour
Welsh Christian Party
Communist
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party
Some other party
Don't know
Refused

YouGov

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE
1025 | 168 | 212 | 99 | 163 [216| 177 | 144|201 166 [259[378] 81 386 | 424 | 497 | 528 | 116 | 393 | 253 | 263| 513 | 513
% % % % % % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16 83 0 1 100 O 0 97 0 2 |51 1 5 9 26 | 18 14 9 9 15 31| 19 13
21 3 82 4 0 100 O 1 89 10| 1 44 2 33 12 | 20 22 34 22 23 12| 22 20
4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 2 8 1 4 4 3 4 4 5 6 3
5 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0|10 2 4 1 9 6 3 0 4 7 5 3 6
17 3 11 92 0 0 100| 1 7 8| 3 20 67 23 15 | 18 17 13 20 19 13| 17 18
3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 3 3 4 2 0 2 5 3 3 3
4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 3 3 6 5 3 3 3 3 6 5 3
12 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 5 4 11 | 11 12 11 16 7 10| 9 14
17 3 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 3 |13 17 10 14 16 | 13 21 24 17 17 14| 17 18
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 3 3 0 0 1 2
24 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 4 72 0 21 27 45 30 18 18| 29 15
a7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|76 9 31 0 69 | 55 34 55 21 56 59| 41 55
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 19 29 12 17 | 19 10 0 7 18 23| 16 16
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 15 3 5 10 0 17 8 0 5 9
7 100 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |13 O 0 0 11 0 19 0 24 0 0 9 5
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

Weighted Sample

In elections to the National Assembly for Wales
you have two votes. One is for an individual
member of the Assembly — or AM - for your
constituency. The second is for a party list for
your region.

If there were a National Assembly for Wales
election tomorrow, which party would you vote

for in vour constituencv?
Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UK Independence Party

Plaid Cymru

Change UK - The Independent Group
Some other party

Wouldn't vote

Don't know

Refused

And which of these parties would you vote for?

[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'some other party'; n = 50]
Green
Brexit Party
Socialist Labour
Welsh Christian Party
Communist
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party
Some other party
Don't know
Refused

Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total West North South Central | East West
1025 | 196 | 212 229 212 176
% % % % % %
16 21 14 13 15 17
21 14 20 25 19 28
4 6 6 4 2 2
5 7 4 3 4 5
17 19 18 16 16 18
3 3 2 3 4 2
4 4 3 4 4 5
12 10 12 17 11 6
17 15 18 14 22 16
2 1 3 2 2 0
24 39 32 25 24 0
47 41 47 75 28 42
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
16 11 21 0 31 18
7 10 0 0 17 6
7 0 0 0 0 34
0 0 0 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample| 1025 | 168 | 212 | 99 | 163 | 216] 177 | 144 |201] 166 | 259]378| 81 386 | 424 [ 497 ] 528 | 116 | 393 | 253 | 263] 513 | 513

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Now thinking about the regional or party vote for
the National Assembly for Wales, which party list
would you vote for?

Conservative 14 76 0 2 86 0 1 |100 O 0 |44 2 5 9 22 | 15 13 9 8 12 27| 16 12
Labour 20 2 75 6 0 83 8 0 100 O 1 41 2 31 12 | 18 21 29 22 21 11| 19 20
Liberal Democrat 4 1 0 1 1 0 3 0o o0 0 2 4 3 7 2 4 4 2 4 5 4 5 3
Plaid Cymru 16 4 14 85 2 8 771 0 0 100] 3 19 61 23 12 | 16 16 16 17 18 13| 15 17
Change UK - The Independent Group 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 1 4 4 6 2 5 3 5 4 5 3
Green 2 0 3 2 0 3 2 0o o0 0 1 4 2 6 0 3 2 5 2 2 2 3 1
UK Independence Party 4 3 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 2 4 0 7 5 2 0 3 6 4 2 5
Brexit Party 4 3 0 0 3 0 2 0o o0 0|12 1 1 0 10 6 3 1 3 4 8 5 4
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0o o0 0 0o O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 1 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 O 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 3 0 0 4 1 0 0o o0 0 5 1 2 2 4 3 2 0 1 3 4 3 1
Some other party 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
Wouldn't vote 11 4 1 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 7 5 6 4 9 10 12 12 15 7 9 9 14
Don't know 16 4 3 0 1 1 2 0o o0 0|13 14 7 13 15 | 11 19 20 17 15 11| 14 17
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 1 2
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in an election to the Welsh Assembly
tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 12 5 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 7 5 4 4 9 11 13 20 15 6 8 8 16
1 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 0o o0 1 0 O 1 0 1 3 1 1 3 1 2 1 2
2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 4 2 0 2 3
4 2 3 1 0 2 1 3 2 3 2 3 1 0 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 3 1 3
5 7 4 5 7 5 3 10| 5 4 9 6 6 5 4 9 6 9 12 6 8 6 7 8
6 3 2 2 5 2 2 6 2 2 5 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 8 3 3 3 4 3
7 6 9 4 7 9 4 7 10 4 5 6 6 2 4 7 8 4 9 7 5 4 6 6
8 7 4 10 10 3 9 13| 4 9 12| 5 8 16 8 6 8 6 6 9 6 6 7 7
9 5 8 6 8 8 6 4 7 7 5 7 4 6 6 6 6 4 5 5 5 6 6 4
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 52 65 68 60| 70 73 54|68 69 59 |61 63 61 66 55 | 51 53 36 45 62 60| 57 47
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

Weighted Sample

Now thinking about the regional or party vote for
the National Assembly for Wales, which party list
would you vote for?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Plaid Cymru
Change UK - The Independent Group
Green
UK Independence Party
Brexit Party
Socialist Labour
Welsh Christian Party
Communist
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party
Some other party
Wouldn't vote
Don't know
Refused

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in an election to the Welsh Assembly
tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

© 0o ~NO O WNPR

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

10

Region

Mid and Cardiff and South | South

Total West North South Central | East West

1025 | 196 | 212 229 212 176
% % % % % %
14 17 14 12 11 17
20 14 19 23 18 24
4 5 5 3 3 3
16 17 18 15 14 17
4 2 3 4 5 5
2 3 1 3 2 2
4 7 3 2 4 3
4 5 2 5 4 5
0 0 0 0 0 1
1 0 1 0 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
2 1 2 2 4 3
1 1 0 0 1 2
11 11 11 17 11 4
16 15 18 13 18 14
1 1 2 2 2 0
12 11 14 17 9 6
2 4 1 1 1 2
1 0 2 2 1 1
2 2 2 3 2 2
2 1 1 2 1 5
7 5 13 4 8 7
3 4 1 5 4 2
6 6 3 6 8 7
7 8 7 6 6 9
5 6 5 5 5 5
52 53 51 49 55 54
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample| 1025 | 168 | 212 | 99 | 163 | 216] 177 | 144 |201] 166 | 259]378| 81 386 | 424 [ 497 ] 528 | 116 | 393 | 253 | 263] 513 | 513

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

If there is an election for the European
Parliament on 23rd May this year, how would you

vote?
Conservative 10 51 0 1 53 1 0 58 1 0|27 1 2 9 12 | 10 9 8 6 7 17] 11 8
Labour 18 0 78 2 0 73 9 1 74 11| 0 39 1 29 8 16 19 28 20 19 9 18 18
Liberal Democrat 4 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 0 3 1 4 2 6 2 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 2
Plaid Cymru 9 2 5 66 1 3 44 1 2 49| 1 8 48 14 7 10 8 7 0 11 7 9 8
Change UK - The Independent Group 5 1 1 1 1 3 4 1 4 3 3 8 1 6 5 7 3 5 4 5 5 6 3
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 7 12 0 2 11 1 1 10 O 1114 3 6 1 12 | 10 4 7 5 8 8 6 8
Green 3 0 3 8 0 3 5 0 4 3 0 5 2 6 0 3 3 6 3 3 1 4 1
Brexit Party 6 10 0 1 12 0 1 9 0 1116 2 5 1 13 9 4 3 4 7 1 6 7
Some other party 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
Would not vote 18 16 4 2 17 5 9 14 5 9 |23 10 14 8 24 | 18 18 7 17 16 25| 16 19
Don't know 20 9 6 15 6 8 21 7 9 20|15 17 19 19 17 | 13 26 23 23 21 14| 17 23
Refused 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 2 1 2 3 2 4 2 0 2 3
[EXCLUDING DON'T KNOWS, WOULD NOT VOTE
AND REFUSED]
Con 16 68 0 1 69 1 0 74 1 0 43 2 3 12 20 15 17 12 11 12 28| 17 15
Lab 30 1 89 3 0 86 14 1 8 15| 0 5 1 40 14 | 24 36 41 36 30 15| 28 32
Lib 6 0 0 2 0 1 6 0 0 4 2 6 3 9 3 6 7 6 8 5 5 8 4
Plaid 15 2 6 80 1 4 64 1 2 70| 2 11 71 20 11 | 14 15 100 17 17 11| 14 15
Change UK 8 1 1 1 1 4 6 1 4 5 4 11 1 8 8 10 5 7 8 8 8 9 6
UKIP 11 15 1 2 14 1 1 12 1 1122 4 9 1 21 | 14 7 10 9 12 13| 9 14
Green 5 0 4 10 0 3 8 0 4 4 o 7 3 9 0 4 6 8 5 4 2 6 2
Brexit Party 10 13 0 1 16 0 1 12 0 2 126 3 7 1 23 | 13 7 4 7 11 18| 9 12
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 1
19-22 25
Feb  Apr

Would you support or oppose holding a second
referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union to confirm or reverse Britain's
decision to leave the EU?
Would support having a second referendum 45 41 20 70 63 17 72 57|20 70 60 |17 63 49 76 15 | 40 42 52 50 41 24| 49 33
Would oppose having a second referendum 44 46 76 25 29 78 25 33|75 26 29|81 32 43 18 82 | 51 41 23 34 51 70| 42 50
Don't know 11 13 5 5 8 5 4 10 5 4 12 3 5 8 7 4 9 17 25 17 9 5 9 17
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

Weighted Sample

If there is an election for the European
Parliament on 23rd May this year, how would you
vote?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Plaid Cymru
Change UK - The Independent Group
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
Green
Brexit Party
Some other party
Would not vote
Don't know
Refused

[EXCLUDING DON'T KNOWS, WOULD NOT VOTE
AND REFUSED]

Con

Lab

Lib

Plaid

Change UK

UKIP

Green

Brexit Party

Other

19-22
Feb

Would you support or oppose holding a second
referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union to confirm or reverse Britain's
decision to leave the EU?
Would support having a second referendum 45
Would oppose having a second referendum 44
Don't know 11

12

Region

Mid and Cardiff and South | South

Total West North South Central | East West

1025 | 196 | 212 229 212 176
% % % % % %
10 11 6 8 11 13
18 12 15 24 17 20
4 5 4 3 4 2
9 12 8 8 8 8
5 3 5 5 4 7
7 8 10 4 6 5
3 4 2 2 4 2
6 9 4 7 5 8
1 0 1 1 0 1
18 18 19 19 20 12
20 18 21 16 22 22
2 1 4 3 1 2
16 18 11 12 18 20
30 19 28 39 29 31
6 8 8 5 6 4
15 18 15 13 14 13
8 4 9 8 7 10
11 13 19 6 10 8
5 6 3 3 7 3
10 14 7 11 8 12
1 0 1 2 0 1

2-5
Apr

41 45 40 44 40 36
46 44 a7 42 48 52
13 12 13 14 13 12
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample| 1025 | 168 | 212 | 99 | 163 | 216] 177 | 144 |201] 166 | 259]378| 81 386 | 424 [ 497 ] 528 | 116 | 393 | 253 | 263] 513 | 513

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

19-22 25
Feb  Apr

If there was another referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union tomorrow,

how would you vote?
Would vote to Remain 47 46 29 78 64 27 78 61|30 77 65|20 67 46 89 12 | 46 a7 63 54 46 28| 55 38

Would vote to Leave 39 39 67 15 32 69 16 29|66 17 26|72 25 45 5 80 | 44 35 18 26 46 62| 35 44
Would not vote 6 7 2 4 1 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 3 4 2 3 6 8 7 10 4 5 5 9
Don'tknow 6 7 1 3 4 1 3 7 1 3 7 4 4 5 4 5 4 9 9 9 5 3 4 9

Refused 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 4 1 0 1 1 1

[EXCLUDING DON'T KNOWS, WOULD NOT VOTE
AND REFUSED]
Would vote to Remain 55 54 31 84 67 28 83 68|31 82 72]22 73 51 95 13 | 51 57 78 67 50 31| 61 47
Would vote to Leave 45 46 69 17 33 72 17 32|69 18 28 |78 27 49 5 87 | 49 43 22 33 50 69| 39 54

A draft deal on the terms of Brexit has been
agreed between the government and the
European Union. From what you have seen or
heard about the deal so far, do you support or
oppose the draft Brexit deal?
Strongly support 2 5 14 2 5 14 3 5 14 2 3 11 3 5 3 7 6 4 4 2 7 9 5 5
Tend to support 20 19 | 39 14 13 | 41 15 16 | 42 15 15 | 34 12 19 | 19 24 | 20 17 | 13 15 19 27| 20 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 22 24 53 16 18 55 18 21 56 17 18 45 15 24 22 31 26 21 17 17 26 36 25 22
Tend to oppose 22 18 | 16 19 30 | 13 20 28 | 13 18 30 | 13 24 18 | 22 17 | 18 19 | 20 19 19 17| 21 16
Strongly oppose 21 25 13 35 22 22 33 22 28 27 33 16 29 22 28 23| 26 24
TOTAL OPPOSE 43 43 25 55 53 26 55 50 20 55 51 35 57 40 50 44 51 35 49 41 47 40 47 40
Don'tknow 34 33 | 23 29 29| 20 27 29|22 28 30|20 28 35| 28 25 |22 43 |34 43 27 25| 28 38

If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain accepting the draft Brexit deal and leaving
the EU
Britain leaving the EU without a deal 38 41 51 24 31| 53 24 31|50 22 28|59 30 47 16 68 | 47 36 33 36 41 53| 36 46

62 59 49 76 69 47 76 69 | 50 78 72 |41 70 53 84 32 | 53 64 67 64 59 47| 64 54
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

Weighted Sample

19-22
Feb

If there was another referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union tomorrow,
how would you vote?
Would vote to Remain 47
Would vote to Leave 39
Would not vote 6
Don't know 6
Refused 2

[EXCLUDING DON'T KNOWS, WOULD NOT VOTE
AND REFUSED]
Would vote to Remain 55
Would vote to Leave 45

A draft deal on the terms of Brexit has been
agreed between the government and the
European Union. From what you have seen or
heard about the deal so far, do you support or
oppose the draft Brexit deal?
Strongly support 2
Tend to support 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 22
Tend to oppose 22
Strongly oppose 21
TOTAL OPPOSE 43
Don't know 34

If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain accepting the draft Brexit deal and leaving
the EU
Britain leaving the EU without a deal 38

62

14

Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total West North South Central | East West
1025 | 196 | 212 229 212 176
% % % % % %
2-5
Apr
46 41 a7 55 43 44
39 41 42 31 43 42
7 9 5 8 7 5
7 9 5 6 7 7
1 1 2 1 1 2
54 50 53 64 50 51
46 50 47 36 50 49
5 6 3 7 4 6
19 20 23 15 20 15
24 26 26 22 24 21
18 17 19 17 23 16
25 20 28 29 21 25
43 37 47 46 44 41
33 38 28 32 31 38
59 59 53 65 56 59
41 41 a7 35 44 41
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample| 1025 | 168 | 212 | 99 | 163 | 216] 177 | 144 |201] 166 | 259]378| 81 386 | 424 [ 497 ] 528 | 116 | 393 | 253 | 263] 513 | 513

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

19-22 25
Feb  Apr

If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain accepting the draft Brexit deal and leaving
the EU
Britain having a new referendum on whether or not
to leave the EU

a7 48 74 22 31 77 23 38|76 26 31|76 32 46 19 77 | 48 48 28 37 54 67| 40 55

53 52 260 78 69 | 23 77 62|24 74 69 |24 68 54 81 23 | 52 52 72 63 46 33| 60 45

If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain leaving the EU without any deal 44 47 73 21 33 76 22 34| 74 23 29|78 29 48 13 82 51 43 29 36 52 68] 41 54

Britain having a new referendum on whether ornot oo oo | 7 29 g7 | 24 78 66 |26 77 71|22 71 52| 87 18 |49 57 | 71 64 48 32| s0 46
to leave the EU

Do you think Theresa May should remain as
Prime Minister and leader of the Conservative
Party, or stand down now and let someone else
take over?
Should remain as Conservative leader and Prime
Minister
Should stand down now and let someone else take
over
Don't know 18 18 5 16 15 5 17 13 6 17 13 8 14 15 18 10 14 23 30 21 14 14 17 20

39 37 68 27 34 67 27 38|69 26 36|52 34 40 41 42 | 35 39 23 35 37 47| 39 35

43 44 27 57 50 28 56 48 | 24 57 50|39 52 45 41 48 | 51 38 47 44 50 39| 44 45

Do you think Jeremy Corbyn should remain as
leader of the Labour Party, or stand down and let
someone else take over?

Should remain Labour leader 23 13 60 19 13 52 26|15 51 27|11 38 13 32 17 | 25 22 33 27 19 18] 21 26
Should stand down and let someone else take over 56 73 28 70 72 37 61|73 38 59|76 45 71 53 67 60 52 42 49 65 65| 60 52
Don't know 21 14 12 12 14 11 13|12 11 14 | 13 17 16 15 16 | 15 26 25 25 16 18| 19 23
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

Weighted Sample

19-22
Feb

If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain accepting the draft Brexit deal and leaving
the EU
Britain having a new referendum on whether or not
to leave the EU

a7

53

If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?

Britain leaving the EU without any deal 44

Britain having a new referendum on whether or not

to leave the EU 56
Do you think Theresa May should remain as
Prime Minister and leader of the Conservative
Party, or stand down now and let someone else
take over?
Should remain as Conservative leader and Prime 39
Minister
Should stand down now and let someone else take 43
over

Don't know 18

Do you think Jeremy Corbyn should remain as
leader of the Labour Party, or stand down and let
someone else take over?

Should remain Labour leader

Should stand down and let someone else take over

Don't know

16

Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total West North South Central | East West
1025 | 196 | 212 229 212 176
% % % % % %
2-5
Apr
48 a7 50 46 50 a7
52 53 50 54 50 53
a7 46 48 46 48 49
53 54 52 54 52 51
37 40 42 32 38 35
44 43 43 46 42 48
18 17 16 22 20 17
23 20 22 26 19 29
56 54 59 52 59 57
21 26 19 22 22 14
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample| 1025 | 168 | 212 | 99 | 163 | 216] 177 | 144 |201] 166 | 259]378| 81 386 | 424 [ 497 ] 528 | 116 | 393 | 253 | 263] 513 | 513

% % % % % % % % % % % % % N % % % % % %N %N N %
Who do you think is most to blame for the
current state of the Brexit negotiations?

Theresa May and the UK Government 39 10 66 51 8 65 50 8 66 51|16 60 40 54 28 42 36 37 42 42 32| 41 37
MPs in Parliament 39 69 18 43 68 20 40| 65 19 38|68 27 46 31 55 40 39 24 34 44 50| 40 39
The EU and other European governments 8 15 6 3 17 5 5 18 4 5111 5 7 4 12 9 7 11 6 7 1 6 11
Other 3 4 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 4 2 2 4 4 3 2 4 4 2
Don't know 10 3 7 0 3 7 3 4 7 3 3 5 2 7 3 6 14 23 14 5 3 8 12
How worried, if at all, would you be if Britain
leaves the EU without a deal?
Very worried 27 | 9 49 45 | 8 49 40 | 9 50 38 | 9 42 28 | 55 4 | 26 28 | 39 30 26 17 | 33 21
Fairly worried 22 24 29 18 24 31 20| 26 29 26|18 26 14 28 16 18 26 24 24 20 19| 24 20
TOTAL WORRIED 49 33 78 63 32 80 60 35 79 64 27 68 42 83 20 44 54 63 54 46 36 57 41
Not very worried 18 | 31 11 18 | 26 11 20 | 26 11 18 | 27 14 23 | 9 30 | 20 16 | 11 15 21 25 | 17 19
Not at all worried 22 33 5 16 | 39 5 14|36 5 12|43 11 26 3 43 | 29 15 13 13 25 35| 18 25
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 40 64 16 34 65 16 34 62 16 30 70 25 49 12 73 49 31 24 28 46 60 35 44
Don't know 2|3 6 3|3 4 6|3 4 5|3 7 9| 4 8|8 16|14 18 9 5| 8 16
Which of the following do you think would make
the best Conservative leader and Prime Minister
if Theresa May were to stand down?
Boris Johnson 12 22 9 6 22 10 5 19 10 6 24 8 10 3 22 13 11 1 9 13 20| 10 13
Jacob Rees-Mogg 8 11 3 1 11 3 4 12 4 1 15 5 4 3 15 | 11 4 3 5 11 10 6 9
Sajid Javid 6 9 6 6 8 5 10 9 6 9 6 6 4 9 4 6 6 9 6 5 5 7 5
Michael Gove 4 13 1 1 11 3 0 11 2 2 9 2 1 2 6 4 4 6 2 3 9 6 3
Jeremy Hunt 3 5 3 1 6 3 1 6 1 4 4 2 2 4 1 3 2 6 1 3 4 3 2
Dominic Raab 3 4 1 3 5 1 2 4 1 3 6 2 0 2 4 3 2 1 4 2 2 3 3
Andrea Leadsom 2 4 1 3 2 0 2 3 0 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 0 3 4 3 1
David Lidington 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 1
None of these 33 18 48 51 19 46 45| 20 46 44 | 17 42 42 49 20 35 31 37 36 37 23| 34 32
Don't know 28 14 27 27 14 26 29|15 28 28|15 29 33 24 23 20 36 35 36 21 20| 25 31
Which of these statements comes closest to
your view?
There should be no devolved government 15 29 9 2 31 10 4 27 9 3 |37 7 10 12 23 | 19 12 7 10 15 26| 18 12
The National Assembly for Wales should havz;(:vv'\a/?sr 4 1 2 1 10 2 2 0 2 2 11 2 4 4 7 4 4 3 2 7 6 5 4
We should leave things as they are now 25 38 20 10 35 23 15|38 26 9 |32 25 13 24 28 | 28 22 25 21 29 27| 29 21

17 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved wWww.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

Weighted Sample

Who do you think is most to blame for the
current state of the Brexit negotiations?
Theresa May and the UK Government
MPs in Parliament
The EU and other European governments
Other
Don't know

How worried, if at all, would you be if Britain
leaves the EU without a deal?
Very worried
Fairly worried
TOTAL WORRIED
Not very worried
Not at all worried
TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Don't know

Which of the following do you think would make
the best Conservative leader and Prime Minister
if Theresa May were to stand down?

Boris Johnson
Jacob Rees-Mogg
Sajid Javid
Michael Gove
Jeremy Hunt
Dominic Raab
Andrea Leadsom
David Lidington
None of these
Don't know

Which of these statements comes closest to
your view?
There should be no devolved government
The National Assembly for Wales should have fewer
powers
We should leave things as they are now

18

Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total West North South Central | East West
1025 | 196 | 212 229 212 176
% % % % % %
39 36 42 44 36 36
39 49 37 32 43 37
8 5 8 9 7 12
3 2 4 3 3 3
10 7 9 12 12 11
27 24 25 33 26 24
22 19 23 24 19 25
49 43 48 57 45 49
18 17 21 15 20 19
22 25 23 20 22 17
40 42 44 35 42 36
12 14 8 9 13 15
12 13 11 10 14 12
8 9 6 7 8 8
6 5 5 7 6 7
4 7 4 4 2 5
3 3 4 5 2 0
3 1 1 3 4 5
2 2 4 1 1 2
2 1 2 1 2 2
33 33 35 37 27 32
28 26 29 25 34 27
15 15 11 16 18 16
4 6 6 3 4 4
25 26 26 25 23 24
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

VI : Westminster VI : Constituency VI : List Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

253 [263| 513 | 513

Weighted Sample| 1025 | 168 | 212 | 99 | 163 | 216] 177 | 144 |201] 166 | 259]378| 81 386 | 424 | 497 ] 528 | 116 | 393

% % %% % % % % % % % % % % %N %N % %N %N %N %N %N %N %

The National Assembly for Wales should haVSOTV‘;z 27 | 15 38 46| 15 38 46|16 35 53|11 36 37| 38 21|25 28 |33 26 26 25| 25 28
Wales should become independent, separate from 12| 2 18 35| 4 17 26| 4 17 26| 3 17 25| 17 8 |13 10|66 14 14 8|13 11
the United Kingdom
Don't know 174 12 5|5 11 8|5 12 8|6 12 12| 9 13|11 23|26 27 9 7|11 24
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Sample Size: 1025 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 2nd - 5th April 2019

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

The National Assembly for Wales should have more
powers

Wales should become independent, separate from
the United Kingdom

Don't know

20

Region
Mid and Cardiff and South | South
Total West North South Central | East West
1025 | 196 | 212 229 212 176
1025 204 226 226 200 169
% % % % % %
27 24 30 25 28 25
12 10 12 15 11 12
17 18 16 16 16 19
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